Southeastern Baptist () -vs- Baptist University of Florida ()

01/17/26 at 5400 College Drive, Graceville , Florida , 32440

_II?_ate: glé %)7F/>I\246 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Site: 5400 College Drive, Graceville , Florida , 32440 Southeastern Baptist 34 29 63
Baptist University of Florida 41 38 79
Southeastern Baptist 63
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Steven Black * 26 3-8 1-4 2-2 0-5 5 0 1 4 0 0 9
2 Al Jones i 23 4-12 0-1 1-2 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 0 9
14  Chancler Burks * 33 2-10 0-4 0-0 1-6 7 3 0 0 0 0 4
4 Jay’Lyn Blakney e 28 1-7 0-4 0-0 1-5 6 2 1 1 1 0 2
30 Jamarcus Williams * 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
31 Admin Johnson 17 8-12 5-9 3-4 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 24
1 Keyshawn Johnson 25 3-6 1-3 2-2 0-5 5 2 2 3 1 1 9
24  Amen Jackson 4 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
20 Jamarcus Keys 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 2
21  Christian Taylor 7 0-3 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1
11  Zach Scott 21 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
13  Jer’Borie Payton 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-67 7-27 10-13 4-25 29 15 7 12 2 4 63
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-32 34.38 % 6-16 37.50 % 6-7 85.71 %
Second Half 12-35 34.29 % 1-11 9.09 % 4-6 66.67 %
Total 23-67 34.3 % 7-27 259 % 10-13 76.9 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 63 Largest Lead: O -
Baptist University of Florida 79
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Jordan Isaac * 36 10-21 3-7 5-6 3-7 10 2 2 2 0 1 28
20 Thomas Curlee =3 28 8-15 2-7 2-2 2-9 11 1 3 4 0 0 20
22 Solomon Sutton * 32 5-10 0-1 0-0 3-5 8 2 0 1 2 0 10
33 Omari Henry =3 34 3-9 0-2 3-3 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 9
15 Joshua Good * 24  0-2 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 0 6 0 0 1 2
10 KJ Johnson 13  1-5 1-3 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 5
3 Oliver Pratt 17 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
21 Donte Hubert-Bonner 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 1 0 2
35 Valentin Lara 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-66 7-21 14-15 9-34 43 9 13 11 3 3 79
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-31 41.94 % 3-10 30.00 % 12-13 92.31 %
Second Half 16-35 45.71 % 4-11 36.36 % 2-2 100.00 %
Total 29-66 43.9 % 7-21 33.3% 14-15 93.3 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 0

Largest Lead: 18 2nd-
09:36



Southeastern Baptist 34

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Steven Black 14 1-3 1-3 2-2 0-5 5 0 0 4 0 0 5
2 AJ Jones 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
14  Chancler Burks 13 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
4 Jay’Lyn Blakney 15 1-5 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 1 1 0 2
30 Jamarcus Williams 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
31  Admin Johnson 9 5-7 4-6 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 16
1 Keyshawn Johnson 7 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 1 1 5
24  Amen Jackson 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
20  Jamarcus Keys 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
21  Christian Taylor 7 0-3 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1
11  Zach Scott 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
13  Jer'Borie Payton 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-32 6-16 6-7 2-14 16 10 5 9 2 3 34
34.4% 37.5% 85.7 %
Baptist University of Florida 41
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Jordan Isaac 16 4-10 1-4 5-6 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 14
20 Thomas Curlee 12 1-3 0-1 2-2 1-6 7 0 2 3 0 0 4
22 Solomon Sutton 16 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 4
33 Omari Henry 18 3-7 0-2 3-3 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 9
15  Joshua Good 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 4 0 0 1 0
10  KJ Johnson 9 1-3 1-2 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 5
3 Oliver Pratt 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
21 Donte Hubert-Bonner 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
35 Valentin Lara 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 101 13-31 3-10 12-13 3-18 21 5 7 6 0 2 41

41.9 % 30.0% 92.3 %



2nd Half Box Score
Southeastern Baptist 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Steven Black 12 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
2 AJ Jones 20 4-10 0-1 1-2 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 9
14  Chancler Burks 20 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
4 Jay’Lyn Blakney 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Jamarcus Williams 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31  Admin Johnson 8 3-5 1-3 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 8
1 Keyshawn Johnson 18 1-3 0-2 2-2 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 0 4
24  Amen Jackson 0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
20  Jamarcus Keys 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21  Christian Taylor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Zach Scott 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
13  Jer'Borie Payton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-35 1-11 4-6 2-11 13 5 2 3 0 1 29
34.3% 9.1 % 66.7 %
Baptist University of Florida 38
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Jordan Isaac 20 6-11 2-3 0-0 3-4 7 1 1 1 0 1 14
20 Thomas Curlee 16 7-12 2-6 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 0 16
22 Solomon Sutton 16 3-6 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 1 2 0 6
33  Omari Henry 16 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
15  Joshua Good 12 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 2
10  KJ Johnson 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Oliver Pratt 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Donte Hubert-Bonner 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 1 0 0
35 Valentin Lara 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 99 16-35 4-11 2-2 6-16 22 4 6 5 3 1 38

45.7 % 36.4 % 100.0 %



VISITORS: Southeastern Baptist

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Baptist University of Florida

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,JAMARCUS

REBOUND DEF by BLACK,STEVEN
MISS 3PTR by BLACK,STEVEN

MISS JUMPER by JONES,A]

REBOUND DEF by BURKS,CHANCLER
TURNOVER by BLAKNEY,JAY'LYN
SUB IN by TAYLOR,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAMARCUS

FOUL by JONES,A]

MISS LAYUP by JONES,A]

TURNOVER by BLACK,STEVEN

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,CHRISTIAN

FOUL by JONES,AJ

SUB IN by SCOTT,ZACH

SUB OUT by JONES,AJ

FOUL by TAYLOR,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by BLAKNEY,JAY'LYN
MISS JUMPER by BURKS,CHANCLER

STEAL by TAYLOR,CHRISTIAN

MISS LAYUP by BURKS,CHANCLER

REBOUND DEF by BLACK,STEVEN
MISS LAYUP by BLAKNEY,JAY'LYN

REBOUND DEF by BURKS,CHANCLER
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,CHRISTIAN

BLOCK by BLAKNEY,JAY'LYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by KEYS,JAMARCUS

SUB IN by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by BURKS,CHANCLER

20:00
20:00

20:00

20:00
20:00
20:00

20:00
19:49
19:39
19:39
19:21
18:38
18:38

18:38
18:38
18:18
18:06

17:49
17:37
17:25
17:25
17:14
17:05

16:39
16:27
16:23
16:02
15:57

15:49

15:37

15:30

15:24

15:07
14:51
14:51
14:17
14:17
14:17
14:17

0-2

0-4

0-6

H2

H4

H 6

MISS JUMPER by HENRY,OMARI

REBOUND DEF by CURLEE, THOMAS

MISS 3PTR by CURLEE, THOMAS

REBOUND OFF by SUTTON,SOLOMON

GOOD LAYUP by SUTTON,SOLOMON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CURLEE,THOMAS
MISS LAYUP by HENRY,OMARI

MISS 3PTR by ISAAC,JORDAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by SUTTON,SOLOMON(in the paint)
ASSIST by CURLEE,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by GOOD,JOSHUA
TURNOVER by ISAAC,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by ISAAC,JORDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GOOD,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by GOOD,JOSHUA

MISS 3PTR by HENRY,OMARI

REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,SOLOMON
TURNOVER by CURLEE, THOMAS

TURNOVER by CURLEE, THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by GOOD,JOSHUA
MISS LAYUP by GOOD,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by CURLEE,THOMAS
MISS 3PTR by ISAAC,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by CURLEE, THOMAS
MISS LAYUP by CURLEE,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by CURLEE,THOMAS
MISS LAYUP by ISAAC,JORDAN



13:51 SUB IN by HUBERT-BONNER,DONTE
13:51 SUB OUT by CURLEE,THOMAS
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN 13:44
13:31 0-8 H8 GOOD LAYUP by ISAAC,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GOOD,JOSHUA

TURNOVER by BLACK,STEVEN 13:14
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ADMIN 13:14
SUB OUT by BLACK,STEVEN 13:14
13:14 SUB IN by PRATT,OLIVER
13:14 SUB OUT by GOOD,JOSHUA
13:06 MISS JUMPER by SUTTON,SOLOMON

REBOUND DEF by BLAKNEY,JAY'LYN --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN 12:57 3-8 HS5
12:43 3-10 H7 GOOD DUNK by HUBERT-BONNER,DONTE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by ISAAC,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ADMIN 12:22
- REBOUND DEF by HUBERT-BONNER,DONTE
12:10 MISS JUMPER by HUBERT-BONNER,DONTE
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN =
GOOD LAYUP by KEYS,JAMARCUS(in the paint) 11:55 5-10 H5
ASSIST by JOHNSON,ADMIN =

11:44 TURNOVER by PRATT,OLIVER
MISS 3PTR by BLAKNEY,JAY'LYN 11:34
-- REBOUND DEF by ISAAC,JORDAN
FOUL by BLAKNEY,JAY'LYN 11:21
11:21 5-11 H6 GOOD FT by ISAAC,JORDAN
11:21 MISS FT by ISAAC,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by BLAKNEY,JAY'LYN --
10:59 FOUL by HUBERT-BONNER,DONTE
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ADMIN 10:59 6-11 HS5
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ADMIN 10:59 7-11 H4
10:59 SUB IN by CURLEE, THOMAS
10:59 SUB OUT by SUTTON,SOLOMON
10:49 FOUL by HENRY,OMARI
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,ADMIN 10:39 10-11 H1
ASSIST by KEYS,JAMARCUS --
FOUL by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN 10:23
10:23 10-12 H2 GOOD FT by ISAAC,JORDAN
10:23 10-13 H3 GOOD FT by ISAAC,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,ZACH 10:02
REBOUND OFF by BLAKNEY,JAY’LYN =
GOOD LAYUP by BLAKNEY,JAY’LYN(in the paint) 09:58 12-13 H 1
09:37 TURNOVER by CURLEE,THOMAS
STEAL by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN 09:33
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN 09:30
-- REBOUND DEF by CURLEE, THOMAS
STEAL by KEYS,JAMARCUS 09:26
MISS 3PTR by BLAKNEY,JAY'LYN 09:17

= REBOUND DEF by CURLEE, THOMAS
08:53 12-14 H2 GOOD FT by CURLEE, THOMAS
08:53 12-15 H3 GOOD FT by CURLEE, THOMAS
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,ADMIN 08:53 15-15
ASSIST by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN =
08:53 15-17 H2 GOOD LAYUP by CURLEE,THOMAS(in the paint)

08:53 SUB IN by SUTTON,SOLOMON

08:53 SUB OUT by HUBERT-BONNER,DONTE
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ADMIN 08:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:40 STEAL by HENRY,OMARI
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN 08:40

08:40 15-19 H4 GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,OMARI(in the paint)
08:40 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KJ]



GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN

BLOCK by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ADMIN

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ADMIN(in the paint)
FOUL by KEYS,JAMARCUS

SUB IN by BURKS,CHANCLER

SUB IN by BLACK,STEVEN

SUB OUT by KEYS,JAMARCUS

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN
TURNOVER by SCOTT,ZACH

GOOD 3PTR by BLACK,STEVEN

ASSIST by BLAKNEY,JAY'LYN

MISS 3PTR by BLAKNEY,JAY'LYN

FOUL by BLAKNEY,JAY'LYN

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,ADMIN

ASSIST by PAYTON,JER'BORIE

MISS 3PTR by BLACK,STEVEN

REBOUND DEF by BLACK,STEVEN
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,ADMIN

SUB IN by TAYLOR,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by PAYTON,JER'BORIE
SUB OUT by BLAKNEY,JAY'LYN
SUB OUT by SCOTT,ZACH
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by JACKSON,AMEN

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ADMIN
MISS 3PTR by PAYTON,JER'BORIE

FOUL by BURKS,CHANCLER

FOUL by TAYLOR,CHRISTIAN

MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by BLACK,STEVEN
MISS JUMPER by PAYTON,JER'BORIE

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAMARCUS

08:40
08:22
08:03
08:03

17-19

19-19

19-20
19-21

19-23
22-23

22-26

22-27
25-27

25-30

28-30

28-31
28-32

28-34

29-34

H2

H1
H2

H4
H1

H4

H5
H2

H5

H2

H 3
H4

H 6

H5

SUB OUT by ISAAC,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,KJ

GOOD FT by HENRY,OMARI
GOOD FT by HENRY,OMARI

GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,OMARI(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,KJ
ASSIST by CURLEE, THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KJ

GOOD FT by HENRY,OMARI

GOOD 3PTR by PRATT,OLIVER
ASSIST by GOOD,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by ISAAC,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KJ

SUB IN by ISAAC,JORDAN
SUB IN by GOOD,JOSHUA
SUB OUT by HENRY,OMARI
SUB OUT by CURLEE, THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,SOLOMON
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,KJ

MISS JUMPER by ISAAC,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,K]J

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KJ
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KJ

REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,SOLOMON
MISS 3PTR by HENRY,OMARI

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KJ
GOOD LAYUP by ISAAC,JORDAN(in the paint)
FOUL by SUTTON,SOLOMON



SUB IN by SCOTT,ZACH 02:43

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,CHRISTIAN 02:43
SUB OUT by PAYTON,JER'BORIE 02:43

02:43 SUB IN by HENRY,OMARI

02:43 SUB OUT by PRATT,OLIVER

02:33 MISS LAYUP by SUTTON,SOLOMON
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,AMEN =

02:12 FOUL by ISAAC,JORDAN

02:12 SUB IN by HUBERT-BONNER,DONTE

02:12 SUB OUT by SUTTON,SOLOMON
GOOD FT by BLACK,STEVEN 02:02 30-34 H4
GOOD FT by BLACK,STEVEN 02:02 31-34 H3

01:47 31-36 H5 GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,OMARI(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BURKS,CHANCLER 01:24 33-36 H3

01:14 MISS 3PTR by ISAAC,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by BLACK,STEVEN --
TURNOVER by BLACK,STEVEN 01:09

01:08 STEAL by GOOD,JOSHUA

01:04 33-39 H6 GOOD 3PTR by ISAAC,JORDAN
-- ASSIST by GOOD,JOSHUA

00:36 FOUL by JOHNSON,KJ
GOOD FT by JACKSON,AMEN 00:36 34-39 HS5
MISS FT by JACKSON,AMEN 00:36
REBOUND OFF by BURKS,CHANCLER --
MISS LAYUP by BURKS,CHANCLER 00:36
-- REBOUND DEF by ISAAC,JORDAN
00:36 MISS LAYUP by ISAAC,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by BURKS,CHANCLER --
TURNOVER by BLACK,STEVEN 00:32
FOUL by JACKSON,AMEN 00:04

00:04 34-40 H6 GOOD FT by ISAAC,JORDAN
00:04 34-41 H7 GOOD FT by ISAAC,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by BURKS,CHANCLER 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southeastern Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Baptist University of Florida
19:43 34-44 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by CURLEE,THOMAS
MISS JUMPER by JONES,AJ 19:29
-- REBOUND DEF by ISAAC,JORDAN
19:19 MISS LAYUP by SUTTON,SOLOMON
REBOUND DEF by BLAKNEY,JAY'LYN --
19:01 FOUL by SUTTON,SOLOMON
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN 19:01 35-44 HO9
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN 19:01 36-44 HS8
19:01 MISS LAYUP by SUTTON,SOLOMON
REBOUND DEF by BURKS,CHANCLER ==
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN 19:01
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAMARCUS 19:01
MISS 3PTR by BLACK,STEVEN 18:28
== REBOUND DEF by CURLEE, THOMAS
18:18 TURNOVER by CURLEE,THOMAS
GOOD LAYUP by BLACK,STEVEN(in the paint) 18:13 38-44 H6
18:05 MISS LAYUP by ISAAC,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN ==
MISS JUMPER by BLAKNEY,JAY'LYN 17:56
REBOUND OFF by JONES,AJ ==
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,A] 17:52 40-44 H4

17:34 40-47 H7 GOOD 3PTR by CURLEE,THOMAS
-- ASSIST by HENRY,OMARI



MISS JUMPER by JONES,A]

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,A](in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BURKS,CHANCLER

MISS JUMPER by JONES,A]

REBOUND DEF by BURKS,CHANCLER
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,AJ]

FOUL by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN

MISS 3PTR by BURKS,CHANCLER

TURNOVER by KEYS,JAMARCUS

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN
MISS 3PTR by BLAKNEY,JAY'LYN

FOUL by BURKS,CHANCLER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by KEYS,JAMARCUS

SUB IN by KEYS,JAMARCUS

SUB OUT by BLACK,STEVEN

TURNOVER by JONES,AJ]

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ADMIN

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ADMIN(in the paint)

SUB IN by JOHNSON,ADMIN
SUB OUT by BLAKNEY,JAY'LYN

MISS LAYUP by JONES,AJ

MISS LAYUP by KEYS,JAMARCUS

40-49

40-51

40-53
42-53

44-55

44-57

46-57

46-59

46-61

H9

H11

H 13
H11

H11

H 13

H11

H 13

H 15

REBOUND DEF by CURLEE, THOMAS

GOOD LAYUP by CURLEE, THOMAS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by GOOD,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by GOOD,JOSHUA

MISS 3PTR by CURLEE, THOMAS

REBOUND OFF by CURLEE, THOMAS

GOOD LAYUP by CURLEE, THOMAS(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CURLEE, THOMAS(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,KJ

SUB IN by JOHNSON,KJ
SUB OUT by GOOD,JOSHUA

BLOCK by SUTTON,SOLOMON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by ISAAC,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by CURLEE, THOMAS
REBOUND OFF by SUTTON,SOLOMON

GOOD LAYUP by SUTTON,SOLOMON(in the paint)
ASSIST by CURLEE,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by ISAAC,JORDAN
TURNOVER by SUTTON,SOLOMON
SUB IN by PRATT,OLIVER

SUB OUT by HENRY,OMARI

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KJ

REBOUND DEF by CURLEE, THOMAS

MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,SOLOMON

FOUL by CURLEE,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by LARA,VALENTIN

GOOD LAYUP by ISAAC,JORDAN(in the paint)
SUB IN by LARA,VALENTIN

SUB OUT by JOHNSON, K]

MISS 3PTR by CURLEE, THOMAS

GOOD LAYUP by CURLEE,THOMAS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PRATT,OLIVER
MISS JUMPER by ISAAC,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by ISAAC,JORDAN
GOOD LAYUP by ISAAC,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,SOLOMON



FOUL by JOHNSON,ADMIN
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ADMIN(in the paint)

SUB IN by SCOTT,ZACH
SUB OUT by KEYS,JAMARCUS

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ADMIN

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ADMIN
MISS FT by JOHNSON,ADMIN

MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,ZACH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,ADMIN
ASSIST by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN

STEAL by SCOTT,ZACH

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by BURKS,CHANCLER(in the paint)
FOUL by BURKS,CHANCLER

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN
MISS 3PTR by BURKS,CHANCLER

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ADMIN

FOUL by SCOTT,ZACH

SUB IN by BLAKNEY,JAY'LYN
SUB IN by BLACK,STEVEN

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ADMIN
SUB OUT by SCOTT,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by BURKS,CHANCLER

GOOD JUMPER by BLACK,STEVEN

09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
08:
08:

08:

07:

07:

58
38
36
36
36
36
36
36
18

06
06
06

06
06
00
53
53

19

54

52

07:46

07:
07:
07:

07:

07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
06:
06:
06:
05:

26
02
02

02

02

02
02
02
02
59
14

05
53

05:45

05:
05:
05:
04:

20
15
15
53

04:43

04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:

33
33
33
33
33
33
33
23

46-64 H 18
48-64 H 16

49-64 H 15

52-64 H 12

54-64 H 10

54-66 H 12
56-66 H 10

56-67 H 11
56-68 H 12

04:05 58-68 H 10

GOOD 3PTR by ISAAC,JORDAN

SUB IN by HUBERT-BONNER,DONTE
SUB OUT by CURLEE, THOMAS
MISS LAYUP by PRATT,OLIVER

FOUL by LARA,VALENTIN

REBOUND DEF by HUBERT-BONNER,DONTE
SUB IN by HENRY,OMARI

SUB OUT by SUTTON,SOLOMON
TURNOVER by LARA,VALENTIN

BLOCK by HUBERT-BONNER,DONTE

MISS LAYUP by ISAAC,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by ISAAC,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by HUBERT-BONNER,DONTE

MISS LAYUP by ISAAC,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by ISAAC,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by HENRY,OMARI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by CURLEE, THOMAS

SUB IN by GOOD,JOSHUA

SUB OUT by LARA,VALENTIN

SUB OUT by PRATT,OLIVER

TURNOVER by HUBERT-BONNER,DONTE

REBOUND DEF by ISAAC,JORDAN
GOOD LAYUP by ISAAC,JORDAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HENRY,OMARI

SUB IN by SUTTON,SOLOMON

SUB OUT by HUBERT-BONNER,DONTE
TURNOVER by ISAAC,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by ISAAC,JORDAN

GOOD FT by GOOD,JOSHUA
GOOD FT by GOOD,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by HUBERT-BONNER,DONTE



MISS JUMPER by BLACK,STEVEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BLACK,STEVEN

GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,AMEN

MISS 3PTR by JONES,A]
REBOUND OFF by JONES,A]

MISS FT by JONES,A]
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JONES,AJ

MISS JUMPER by BURKS,CHANCLER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,A](in the paint)

ASSIST by BLACK,STEVEN

REBOUND DEF by BLAKNEY,JAY'LYN
MISS JUMPER by JONES,AJ]

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ADMIN

SUB IN by JOHNSON,ADMIN
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN

58-70

58-72

58-74
60-74
60-77

61-77
61-79

63-79

T

12

14

16
14
17

16
18

16

MISS 3PTR by CURLEE, THOMAS
REBOUND OFF by SUTTON,SOLOMON

GOOD LAYUP by SUTTON,SOLOMON(in the paint)
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,SOLOMON
GOOD LAYUP by CURLEE,THOMAS(in the paint)
ASSIST by GOOD,JOSHUA

STEAL by ISAAC,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by ISAAC,JORDAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ISAAC,JORDAN

ASSIST by HENRY,OMARI

FOUL by ISAAC,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by SUTTON,SOLOMON(in the paint)
ASSIST by ISAAC,JORDAN

SUB IN by JOHNSON,KJ
SUB OUT by CURLEE, THOMAS

MISS LAYUP by GOOD,JOSHUA

BLOCK by SUTTON,SOLOMON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by CURLEE, THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by GOOD,JOSHUA

SUB IN by JOHNSON,KJ

SUB IN by CURLEE, THOMAS
SUB OUT by CURLEE, THOMAS
SUB OUT by JOHNSON, K]



